RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2012; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2012 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on August 8, 2011 and by the Obion County Commission on August 15, 2011; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, the School System experienced an increase in employees participating in the State's health insurance program; and
- WHEREAS, the Tennessee General Assembly passed Public Chapter 426 which requires a local board of education to allocate funding in an amount equal to the per pupil state and local funds received by the LEA to state licensed residential mental health facilities on a prorated daily basis for the student's length of stay; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, the School System experienced other increases in non-recurring revenues and operating expenditures that were unexpected; and
- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget must be amended to include said revenues and expenditures since all of these additional costs must be accounted for within the General Purpose School Fund.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the respective legislative bodies of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in regular session, amend the General Purpose School Fund as follows:

SEE ATTACHED AMENDMENT

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:	FOR THE OBION COUNTY COMMISSION:
Brian Rainey Chairman	Ralph Puckett Chairman
David W. Huss, Director of Schools Secretary to the Board	Vollie Boehms County Clerk
Date	Date
Adopted by the Board of Education o	f Obion County, Tennessee, this 9 th day of April, 2012.
Adopted by the County Commission , 2012.	of Obion County, Tennessee, this day of
	Approved:Benny McGuire

County Mayor